

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14978 of 2023

=====

ZEAL ENGINEERING THROUGH PROP. PRITESH GORDHANBHAI PATEL
Versus

RAKESHBHAI SHIVRAJIRAV BHONSLE

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 28/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

RULE returnable on **14th October, 2024.**

Learned advocate Mr.D.V. Kansara waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Interim relief in terms of paragraph 7(B) is granted till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly