

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14978 of 2023

=====

ZEAL ENGINEERING THROUGH PROP. PRITESH GORDHANBHAI PATEL

Versus

RAKESHBHAI SHIVRAJIRAV BHONSLE

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 17/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 15.04.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier,
to continue till then.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)